PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3536908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
YUSUKE MURODATE	09/11/2015		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14861297				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04483.0143FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. GLEASON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Gleason/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-09-22_Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503490283 REEL: 036623 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yusuke MUR	ODATE			(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)								
		(4)								
		• •					1.00) and	other good and vesign, and hereby	aluable consider	ations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KAE	BUSHIK	I KAISHA				÷
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro	-cho, Mizuh	o-ku, Na	igoya-shi, Ai	chi-ken,	467-8561 Japan		
	.		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention							g any and ai and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	(11) SHEET CONVEYING DEVICE AND IMAGE READING APPARATUS							
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	ì	(Attorney Dock	ket No.						
			for which the un	ndersigned ha	as (have)) executed ar	n applicat	ion for patent in the	e United States o	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Sep. 1	Ι,	2015				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Num	ber _					
application any app Assigne claims of reexami States in full right herewith identification	applications for the ir ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interview of the United States of the Interview of the United States of the United State	e Assi agree or divide in of lagree ernation lagree id Unit hereb lication teresi	gnees may deer e(s) to execute a vision thereof, or otaining evidence e(s) to execute a nal Convention f e(s) to perform ed States patent by authorize(s) ai or herein assigned eby grant(s) the	m necessary. If papers necessary and patent or eand going for and going for and for Protection all affirmatives to the Assigned to the Assignee, as did not that he effirm of Meiron for the state of t	cessary in reissue orward wild docume of Indus e acts wild nee. the Com Assigne has (the rehant a	n connection application to application to attempt and per ottrial Property hich may be an missioner one of the entities the entities and per ottrial Property hich may be a full property and the entities and property and the entities and the entities are a full property	with any passed the ference. form any or similar necession of Patents re interessexecuted.	y interference whice ereon, for the inven- or act which may be ar agreements. ary to obtain, main to issue any and a st, and hereby cover , and will not exect	th may be declar tion, and to coop e necessary in contain or confirm all Letters Patents enants that he haute, any agreements this assignment	red concerning perate with the connection with by reissue of s of the United as (they have ents in confliciont any furthe
-	In witness whereof,	exect	uted by the unde	ersianed on	the date	e(s) opposite	e the und	dersigned name(s	·)_	•
Date	2 (Name of		y Yes	nke	Musoda	TE .	(SEAL)
Date	•			Name of	Invento					_ (SEAL)
Date	•			Name of	Invento	r				_ (SEAL)
Date	•			Name of	Invento	r				_ (SEAL)
Date	·			Name of	Invento	r				_ (SEAL)
Date	·			Name of	Invento	r				_ (\$EAL)

PATENT REEL: 036623 FRAME: 0519